PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

£0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
wa o amlomt lavin G e wnur.....olhlm

situars in heitimore County and whicn is described in the
ttached
E::.:i:g Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regu

the it
Commissioner should approve__‘he Teguest !t

an entrance on to Burmont Ave.. % sef [Onh

facilitating entrance and ogress to the property described.

posting, etc., upon Sl
the zoning regulation g
:: hzebcuzg_‘:ymt to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

Sholom ¥ Levin
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OfERED By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, th.

o ) trar of this petition be
19&T_, that the subject mal
::L::IESE. as n're:ui":id by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
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lover)
Mr. Sholom Y. Levin
Re: Item
March 10, 1875 Page 2

incorporated by reference as exhibit "A" within
Case No. 69-112-ASPH.

not to be in compliance with the aforementioned
curbing and screening.
Please note with interest the comments o

of the subject restriction as it affects ingress
egress onto Burmont Avenue.

future.
Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman,

FTH:ID

Enclosure
i ce: Morris H. Steinhorn, Architect
L 2617 Maryland Avenue

i1 Baltimore, Maryland 21218

approved plan, insofar as required macadam paving,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couaty

the Order of e.gu Deputy Zoning Commissioner, Hearing

A field inspection revealed the rear of the property

£ the
Department of Traffic Engineering regarding the :I.:'l‘;ing

This perition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
£iling certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

'.00’9/ g

Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

February 26, 1975

Ttem #146 (1574-1975)
Property Owner: Sholom ¥. Lavin
1/BS of Libarty Rd., 175' S/E of Burront Ave,
Ang Zoning: BR & DR 5,

1

iohn Doyls):
No. of Acres: 0.69 Acres District: 2nd
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The followl
:"-l’ﬂm for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in comaection with the
.

General:

1 comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
subject

The physical eireumstances appear essentially as they had heen in 1968 when
this site was considered as Item #88 (1968-1969); therofore, the comments supplied
ir connection therewith are referred to for your consideration in
this Ttem #1k6 (197U-1975).

Very truly yours,

A W, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Frgineering
ENDIEAM: Fis 58 i
Pid Koy Sheot
28 NW 37 Poa, Sheet
W 7 J Topo \
77 Tax Map

Bl Tk

n T.
Chairman,
Zoning Plans

Advisory Committee

J. Austin Deitz
“oniat

Office of Planning and Jning
Baltiroro County Office Bullding
Touson, Haryland 2120k
Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Adrisory Comnittes
Rer Property Owner: Sholom Y. Levin
Tocationt NE/S of Liberty Rd, 175' SE of Burmont Ave.

Ttea No. #146 Zoning Agenda yanuary 21, 1973

Gentlemen:

Furgunnt to your request, the referonced property has been surveyed by this
o thn commnte brlow narked wich m rxi are appyicabls ed roqured

o be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

)15 Plnhyﬂmtumm?w-dpmt’mnwdmdﬂuh

Dopartnent. of Public Horka,

A second means of vehicle access i required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end shown at

4
193

rior o
and structures edsting or proposed on the site shall

g
i

to occupancy.
( ) 6. sSite plans are approved ag Arawm,
(X ) 7. The Firo Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

Reviawers A DEK, ﬂ.a_md s

aroup %
Spectal Inspection Division

27y .y .
Fooiecl. W flioc o

Deputy Chief
Fire Prevention Bureau

Frankiin T.

The
comply with sll mplicablo requiraments of the listicnal Fire Frotecticn
Assoclation Standard llo, 101 "The Life Safety Code", 1570 Editlon pricr

KARKILRAAH LKA LXK

T.

March 10, 1975

Mr. Sholom Y. Levin

Hogans,| 9324 Liberty hoad

Randallstown, Maryland 21133

RE: Special Hearing Petition
Item 146

Sholom Y. Levin - Petitioner
Dear Mr. Levin:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Coummittee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a result
of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended o indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action zeguested,
ut to assure that all parties are mada aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this casc. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The petitioner is requesting a Specia! Hearing
to delete a restriction placed on his pro: y
by Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, and
Hearing Case Neo. 69-112-ASPH, prohibiting access
at the rear of this property onto Burmont Avenua.

The subject property is located on the
northeast side of Liberty Road, 175 feet southeast
of Burmont Avenue, and is presently improved
with a retail drapery store and shop area.

The rear of this property currently zoned
DR 5.5 erjoys special permission for use 12 an
off strest parking area only, as per the aforementioned
zoning case.

Development of this property is subject to a
plat approved December 3, 1968 by George £. Gavrelis,
then Director of Planning of Baltimore County, and

Maryland Bepartment of Transportation

State Hignway Administration

Hr. 5, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissicner
County Uffice Bldg.
Towsen, Ad. 21204

Atts . Rranklin Hogans

Dear Hr. DiNenna,

The

The 1973 average dail
road is 15,000 vehicles,

CLadEMees

existing entran
Highway Administration,

January 31,1575

NE/S of Liberty Rd, (Rte
26) 175" S of Burmont ave,
Existing Zoning: BA 40K §.5
Praposed Zoning: Spec.
o sporave the requost
to raise restructions
Pronibiting an entrance on
to Burront Ave., as set
forth in case #65 112 ASPH
(name Jonn Doyiu)

No, of acres: 0,89 acrcas
Dist. 2nd

ring

ce from Liberty Road i1 scceptable to the State
v traffic count on this section of Likert,

Very truly yours,

Cnarles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering Access Permits

by Jonn E, Heyers
|

PO Pox 747/ 300 West Praston Straet. Baltimore, Marys

421200



County, MARYLAND

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH

January 31, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Afflce of Planning and Zonfng

County Office Building

Towson. Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenma:

Comments on Ites 146, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, Janvary 20, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Sholowm Y. Levin
Location: NE/S of Linerty Rd. 175' SE of
Burnont Ave.

Existing Zuning: BR & DR 5.5

Proposed Zuning: Speclal Hearing to approve the
requeat to raise restrictions
prohibiting an entrance on to
Burmont Ave., as set forth in
case #69 112 ASPH (name John
Doyle).

No. of Acres: 0.69 Acres

pistrice:  2nd

Comments: Simce this s for a special hearing to
prohibic entrance on to Burmont Avenue, no health hazard s
anticipated.

Very truly vours,

Tl A ADSS

Thomas W. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

FHVE/nes

DepARTMENT OF HEALTH———

WILLIAM B. o W
oinecton

BALTIMORE COUNTY, ARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

g DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

5 ERIC DINENNA
toning coMmIssioNER

- Evesms 4 Curross. P Wit 7. ez
pomy S i . February 21, 1975
March 3, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitee

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimare County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenna:
Comments on Item #146, Zoning Advisory Commitice Meeting, January 21, 1975, arc as follows:

Property Owner: Sholom Y. Levin

Location: NE/S of Liberty Road 175' SE of Burmant Avenue

Existing Zoning: B.R. and D.R.5.5 . :

Proposed Zoni ciol Hearing to approve the request to raise restrictions prohibiting en

lnmn::?:n h&‘mm Avenue, as sel forth in cose #69 112 ASPH (Name John Doyle).

ap e . Mo, of Acres: 0.69 acres 5

Bo. of Acres: 0.69 Acres District; 2nd <

) District: 2nd

ke: Item 146 - ZAC = January 21, 1975
Property Ovner: Sholom Y. rin
% Location: NE/S of Liberty Rd. 175' SE of Durmont Ave.
\ Existing Zoning: BR & DR 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing ro approve the request
to raise restrictions prohibiting an
entrance on to Burmont Ave., 25 set
forth dn case #69 112 ASPH (name John

This office hes reviewed the subject petition and offers the fallowing comments. These comments
are not intended 10 indicate the approprioteness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that t
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to develepment plans thot may have a i
bearing on this petition.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
The subject petition is for a special hearing to raise the
reatrictions for an entrance on to Burment Ave. The restrigtion should

After o fiald inspoction and o review of ihis petition alang with petition #49-112A SPH the
office fesls that the restrictions should remain until Burmont Avenue is improved.

not be Li:ted until Burmont Avenue fa improved to Ceunty standards.

Very truly yours, Very truly yours,
b AU A g
~ John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning

% %th...?-»/.l Jh’"'j":"—'

Michael §. Flanigan A
Traffic Engineering Assoc, $

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
AWEA CODE 31 PLANNING ABA3I1  TONING 4se3d8t

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON: waRTLAND .

: dannary 27, 19

Mr. 5. Erlc GiMenna
Zoning Commisaloner
Baltimore County Office
Towsan, Maryland 21204

ilding

Z.8.C. Maoring of; danmory 24, fu3%

Re: ttom 1o
Proparty wnor: Sholom Y. Levin
Location: NE/S of Liber.y Road.. 175! 5.0. of ‘Durment Avemie

Present Zoning: BR § DR 5.5

Bropessa Zoning:

o approve the request to rais
trance on to Burmont \venie
(na

e FeSTELCE bon
vt forth i

"
prohibiting
Case 469 112

John Doyl

District: nd
No. Acres: 0.69 acres
Dear Mr. DiNgnna:

%o bearing on student population.

Very fruly y,::)s,

Wit

Law arrices
1300 227 okr

AARON MARGOLIS

Septecsber 17, 1976

Doar Meo Margedint Eeehean
Tnilond hearwith 1 o o the Opinion ond
mhhmuiwﬂ " ¥

Mo L.
Joha VI, i, Gauire
Mr, 5. Brto CiNeana
Me. N, B, Gerber
« 4. Homesll

are. s
a3

< ERiE BIMENNA
Fening Camminsianer

JAMES . DTER

April 8, 1975

Aaron Margolis, Esquire

410 Maryland Trust Building

Calvert and Redwood Strects

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Petition for Spceial Hearing
NE/S of Liberty Road, 175' SE of
g Burmant Avenue - 2nd District

Sholom Y. Levin - Petitioner
NO. 75-229-5PH (ltem No. 140)

Dear Mr. Margolis:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours

5

JAMES E. DY
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED/mc

Attachments

cci  Mr. Charles Burna
3621 Burmont Avenue
Randallstown, Maryland 21133
Mr. Henry L. Scheeler

3609 Burmont Avenue
Randallstown, Maryland 21133

DECRTPTION OF 9324 LIDERTY ROAD, 2N0 ELECTION DISTRICT,
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Deginnimg fo. thia sase on the nertheast side of Liberey Road 175 feet,
wore ¢ leds, dovchesst of Durmont Avense, running thence South 50 degrecs
D2 mimites Bast 50 . Thence leaving said road and running forch 39
degeean U5 ast 200 feot, thence Korth 23 dogrees 37 winutes 30
Jeconds Bave 109,32 foot, theo el 51 degrocn 07 nlnuton 30 sveonds
East 110,07 feee, thouco North 53 dogrees 37 minutes 30 East 111 foe
thencedd doaroes 45 ninutes East 156,19 fect, thenco South 40 degrecs

40 minutes 70 secupds Mest 75 feer, thence South 39dngrees 05 minutes
Wonk 200 foer, to the place of beglnafng, saving and excepting that por
tion of the land zoned business rosdside of sald property contalnlng o.69
acres, pove or lens, and reeorded fn the Land Records af Halr Gounty,
Libre 5340 page 228. P

] SO MARYLAKD TRUST BLILOING
CALVEAT AND REDWOOD STRCETS

ansscianc
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 2120z

SEFTREY % pRiTzAER

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Speci icari
e 3 Special learing
NE/S of Liberty Road, 175' ?E of
Burnont Avenue - 2nd Districr
on ¥. Levin - Petitioner
No. 75-220-SPI (item No. 146)
Bear Sir:

Please enter an Appeal to the Coun i
Ty B d g 5
Inbehalf of Sholon V. Levin, Petitioncr, from the beciiion
i B mn(ler[’ ¥ Zering Commissioner of April 8, lu7s

Enclosed herewith is check in the a 3
mount of 5.
z?dihgnxzsglto :lnltlmnrg County, Maryland, m“.‘u:cssi\hvm:)nsx
. case udvise of the reguire sti
in order that payment for thut item may ho forhos inb Soats

= iy ay be forwarded to your
Very truly yours,
Aaron hargolis, s

AM:zmk -

Enclosure (LR R "]

et Mro Sholem Y. Levin
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|| RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING & BEFORE Sholom Y. Levin - No. 75-229-5PH 2. Sholom Y. Levin - No, 75-229-5PH 3,
| to Lift Restictions en i Shelom Y. Levin - Mo, 75-229-5pH
Case No. 69-112-ASPH : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS : this busi Because of 4‘
:F-s p::;wyﬁoad, 175° SE of . ‘ is business. -ause of the extremely unsafe and hazardous conditions existing when streat whether o not the driveway access, ingress ond egress restriction, wes lifted, aFiemsibei R
rmont Avenue : - 2 . . rmoat Avenue frontoge as of d to th
nt A aMtempling foent i ik : pposed to tha Liberty Road f o v
2nd District . SATNGRE CERITE ; I mpting to enter and/or leave the subject property from the Liberty Rood, persons The sole protestant in this case, one Harry L. Scheder, for the last twenty [ ingress and The Boar e
- : | ¥ | " 5 caresse The Boord i alia impresied by the fact 1 e "
:b;-lfz,:, Levin . e B | F <coning to ond from the subject business either pork on Burmont Avenue and then walk yeors has ownad the adjeining property at 3609 Burmont Avenua, Mr. Scheder's ——" o e . hat the troffic cordition;
etiti : . | narrow Burmoot Avenue #ill nat be signiii
; || 10 the subject proverty and/or leave the subject propert ; : = tanificantly changed by pemitting ingress
) . S e et S I ject property and/ 0 ject property and tum westerly on the i | lies between the frontage of the subject property at Burment Avenue and the Lot of the oo a1 i T nged by parmitting ingres
: : iE B ezt lot from Burmant Avenue because the guneral 1raffic
ic pattern

Liberty Rood and then turn casterly on Burmont Avenue to come back info the Randallstown | Baltimore Gas and Electric Compony, which s located f the

| 4 ner of Burmont Avenue
area and exit onto the Liberty Road ol the traffic zontrol signal ot Offult and Liberty [ | and Liberty Road. These lots and their mlative
|

imvalving e of the subject property alrendy invelves the uie of Burment Avenue.

OPINION : : |

] 2 720 ond shapes aro reflected on the

This case comes before the Board on an appeal by the Petitioner from a e ik In conclusion, 5 is th
Roads. A of this testis i i » ¢ s the judgement of this Board that the -piri

summary is testimony is expressed in a letter in the file in the subject plat of the subject property. Mr. Scheder's s onemiing o ik pian; T soried ard that the <pirit and fntent of

decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, who in o special hearing requesting the i the zoning regulations would be better served and N
. il ha best interes iori
case. This lefter is dated April 2, 1975 and is addressed to the then Deputy Zoning approximately half Business Roaside and half DRS.5, At the time of the hearing, - be served b e e Rt

i ied the Petitioner's il Istiy et
feel of  feaicHom [mposed e prlocczoaiig s denindths oot 1 | Commissioner, James Dyer, “rom Aaron Margdis, Attarney for the Patitioner. Mo, Scheder was not aware of the mmercial zoni W 1t et rsticio b it and ingrss and s 1 e swbinct proparty
- . " o it i it =
et Yo o A5 e S e R not aware of the part commorcial zoning of his lat and since having vie the Bument Avenue be pormitied.  For the reaions set aut above, the foa
. out ve, the Board will

Michael 5. Flanigan, ffi neer for Baltimore also testified ‘ s at s applied to 1 timore ty Council to have e i vious| d restriztion o
igan, o Traffic Engi County !, been apprised of this at the hearing has applied to the Balti County Council to hav move the provious]
¥ impose: ion cnd shall ordar that weh

befrre the Board and in conclusion stated that it was no doubt safer to enfer or exit the ingress and egrass

business parking in the residentially zoned portion of the subject property ond was 7

i his lot zoned in it , Busi ide. Mr. i
granted such business parking, sublect 1o a ratrition profibiting ingeess and egress e e s | 5 in its entirety, Business Roadside. Mr. Scheder's complaints were general 1o the subject property via Burmont Avenue he permitted
¥ Rood via wenue than it was from the narow driveway of the subject and he had indicated that th Baltimore Gos and Electric Company lot was really used )

to this parking lot from Burment Avenve. |

rty. ite his comments dated 3, g i i
property. Despite hi March 3, 1975, Mr, Flanigan stated that if 02 a parking lot and that fronkly, until a recent point in fime, he did not know of the ORDER

In the subject case, the Patitioner requested that this resiriction so imposed
in Case Ne. 69-112-ASPH be lifted. The subject propesty is located on the narthe ast

conditions of safef t be promot ingress 3 i
1y mighl ed by allowing ond ogress fo the subject ¥ | restriction against ingress and egress to Burment Avenue frem the subject property but For the reasons set forth in the sforegaing Opinion,

iathis 17 day

roperty from Burment Ay tl ld i
property wenue that he would not object to some. Mr.. Flanigan stated 45 ied hod other complainis canceming the business operation behind his hame. of September, 1574, by the County Board of Appeals, OADERED fhat the reiriction

side of Liberty Road, approximately 175 feet sutheast of Burmont Avenue in the Second
y that this would not counter his general fesling that commercial traffic should not be e i i ;i i L ¢,
Election District of Baltimare County. A plot of the subject property, a part of the file I i ) A v of this Board resides a short distance out the Liberty Road from the fmpesed in Case '49-112-ASPH prohibiting ingress and cgror: to and from the subject
 allowed onto residentiol strests, but that he could conceive of certain instances where - | sbiect property and uses the Liberty Road constantly.  This member mads o specific
|

| troffic safety might be promoted if such wert allowed. |

propart+ is hereby lifted, and the subject po

isit ion requesting the removal of this

of the subject cass, indicates the imegular shape of the subjeci ot and the existing | -

1o the subject proparty and its environs, entering and exiting the subject property from restriction be and the same is heraby GRANTED,

ited access to the

improvement upon said lot. One might porticularly note the Ii
Any appeol from this decision must be in occordance with Rl .84

af the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

I Lt. Thomas E. Kelly of the Fi ion Burea: i | . ¥
It elly of the Fire Prevention u of Baltimore Count ¢ | the Liberty Road as well as driving Burmont Avenue to and from the Liberty Rood for its

northeast side of Liberty Road; soid frontage being opprass mately 50 feet. I
| testified that while the subject was )
: e the s + property not large enugh for the Fire Department to entire lengih. Other noig e

insict upon fwo entrances fo same, thut it was his judgement thot it would be a safer \

The Petitioner, Sholem Y. Levin, told this Board that he has owned and
After carcfully considering the testimony and evidence offerod in this case,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

= i
operaied his business ot the subject property for approximately three yeors. This business I conditi
from hi: ji
jon s concern if there would be allowed two entronces fo the subject it is the judgement of this Board that the spirit and intent of the zoning regulations would

has about ten employees und is o dropery, upholstery, campet and interior decerating

o property. Lt. Kelly also noted that the fire hydrant that would serve the subject | i i i
concern. A summary of Mr. Levin's testimony and that of several of his employees who | ‘ i I e A g PR i b ey
| | property in case of fire emergency is located on Burmont Avenue. | S from Burmont Ave 1d be lift i
also testified in this appeal is that, since the Liberty Roud hat been widened o four lanes | I | ! | mont Avenue woul ed. The principle change in conditic, which offects
| The testimony of the four employees of the Peritioner emphasizes the | | the subject property has beea the widening to four | ithout sho i
without shaulder in front of the subject property, that ingress and egress from the Liberty Il heserdais plight of ane ottempting to enter and leave the subj h he Libes : fl o iy A i
| r and leave the subject sight via the Libert | i H s
e e R R i Y | | Road. The effect of this widening upon various entrances along this road must be seen to
i | Road access. These employees now use Burmont Avenue and would continue fo use this | b roalined bkl somm: mokas: el ngreirid — i L
Board that Burmont Avenue is being used by the employees, tradesmen and patrons of | | ; ingross and egress extremely hozardous and this Baard is
| 4
It compelled to agree with the testimony of the Petitioner and his employees. There con be
+ Il | absolutely no doubt that traffic safety would be promoted if the subject property could
|
| | % |
= |
B " o . X
B

® ® - EEa ® ® - L ® !

having to join the flow of traffic in a northerly direction and either make a

In commnienting on that Petition, the then Director of Planniog, Mr. R
i remains a hard surfaced, 12 {oot wide residential strect. Other strocts

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE -
NE/S of Liberty Road, 175' SE of !
Burmont Avenue - 2nd District 5 DEPUTY ZONING
Sholom Y. Levin - Petitioner
NO. 75-229-SPH (Item No. 146) 3 COMMISSIONER

right turn on Burmont Avenuc or proceed northerly making a left tura at the

George E. Gavreliv, made the following statenent
“ must be negotiated by traffic using Burmoat Avenue route are imprer = to a

""This office does not approve the plan for off-street parking flrst possible locution:

| as submitted. We are opposed to utilization of Burmont
Avenue as a means of access to this parking with its 12 foot
width, The parking lot itself comos tao close to adjeining
residential tracts. The lot should he shifted to be immedi-
ately adjacent to existing commercial zoning, thereby leaving
miore area on the residential edges for buffering, screening,

wider width but are fully developed along both sidus by two family and single

0% The fact that trucks cannot negotiate the narrow drivewa /. eight feet

FOR '
5 | A famity residences. The propertics on either side of the subject parking area
| wide, between the Petitioner's building and a fence on the adjoining property
are likewise residential, as is the property on the nosth =ide of Burmont

[ BALTIMORE COUNTY

line to gain access to the rear loading area, was not considered a great pro-
Avenue, which is presently being utilized a3 grazing land for cattle,

or transition, No provision is made for future widening of |
Burmoant Avenue. " | blem. The of trucks in present] by atthe |
This Petition represents a request for a Special Hearing to dotermine [ e R e el e N i i 14 e e bk ) S B gl Without reviewing all testimony and evidence preseated, but based o A1l
wigthar o act ke gty Zdnion, Cominaatangs ahould dpsiceve hnlisamsyal I that hearing, the then Zoning Commissioner, Mr. Edward D. Hardesty, saw I & | property on the west side of the building to accomplish the necessary unloading such testimony ant ovidence, it is the opinian of the Deputy Zoning Commmis-
of a restriction originally established in the granting of a permit for parking i P o e L e e i 2 {1 &t s vear-of tha bittIag: Ths' Peritiins and bt employees ware o th sioner, that the ar:a in question has not chanted 10 the extent that 4 driv eway
in a residential zone by way of Case No. 09-112-ASPH, Petitioner, John Doyle, .’ | PRt S e e =3 G ko g KR o b arty o dasingra. teattiol Boues | should now be permitted to Burmant Avenucs With the excoption of Liverty
whieh peahibiiod‘th fog roxs nad axseay from . Fasldastial pucking Lot locktad, . December 3, 1968, by Mr. Gavrelis. Said plat elearly omitted any ontrance i i | created a hazardous situation which could be alleviated by removal of the re- | fload improvements now underway, which should make turning movement in
Sl ReLHat b PedNEnRE 8 IpIRCAE, to Burmont Avenue and did, in fact, indicate an eight foot wide screening arca| | | triction; frobibiting scesis HHofm thY restdental pasiing i vea e thi ok e e
. basically the same ay those that existed when the use permit was origioally

Two area residents, both of whom reside on Burmont Avenue, one to the

The parcel of land, which is the subject of this Opinion, is situated on

parallel and adjacent to the south side of Burmont Avenue. The approved plan|
[ granted in 1968. The restriction prohibiting access tw Burmont Avenue theres

the side of Road, 175 feet of east and the othe= immediate adjoining the parking area on the west, appear-|

further indicates that this scroeaing arca as woll as two areas along the east
fore remains valid, and the Petitioner's request muist be deqjed,

Burmont Avenue, and lies in the Second Election District of Baltimore County.

and west side of the proposed parking area was to ¢ planted with four 1o five
Thersfore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cemimilasioner of

" Ll
Baltimore County, this __ §£3 day of April, 1975, that the herein request-

od Special Hearing, ta lift restrictions pre

|
|

] | ed in protest to the Petitioner’s request. They felt that the narrow width of |
|

Said parcel is trrogulat in shape having a frontage of 50 fest on Liberty Road (o5t Bigh s eatoh Stags: 5 Burmont Avenue, 12 feet, was not conducive to commercial traffic and that

with a rectangular depth of 200 fect, at which poiat it tapers 10 a width of P e Sl RIS T, the opening of the Parking area directly to Burmeat Avenue would commercial-

ibiting an entrance onto Burmont

i i ym which the Petiti i
shlFtyilest bufuraitdiatag [4to"the parkingared Srom Wl ch IRy Bt Sonu s cmployces catablished that an entrance to Burmont Avenue had been utilized, T2e ' cemtdaiiial Bter nid ahuldior bl grantedal og s Tedlideiie g
Avenue as s,

rrth i Case No. v9-112 ASPH, should be and the same is

| | residential zoning exists along Burmont Avenue.

now requesting a rear entrance to Burmont Avenue. The na s row 50 foot wide

in viclation of said plan, for an period af dme after i
< | creby DENIED,
wrtion of tic property froating Liberty Road is commercially zoned Business. | o T ! erely
! \ﬁ | G Properly B ¥ # the property was sold by the original owner. The testimony further quc.m& < ! ¥ Frior to writing this Opinion, the writer visited the area, inspected the
3 ocal to a depth of o imate cets i i il c: | B - il LrR . :
3 Local to 4 depth of approximately 240 feet, and is improved with a builaing v it and had d Burmont Avenue, a 12 foot wide | N1 subject sito and traveled the strects  uestion. Inquines were made 1o the s
Drage s, .

fh 7

i

RN ’\i 40 feet by 75 fewt on which two additions, 20 fect by 75 feet, has been added. i | i i i : .
o _}\ | P I paved road, Trent Avenue, and other streets in improved residential sub- State Highway Administradar with rogard to the extent and purpose of con- Deputy Zoning Cofrunissioner of
N o 1 Bal ¢t
T % The first of these additions resulted in the then property owner, John A. Doyle, ¥ Tekii g Baltimore Coubdy
N A o e property ) divisions: to:gainadoane: o Litrerty: Rosd by sy of Othutt Readat which pofne struction obeerved along Liberty Road in the vicinity of the subject property.
] 3 t al, petitioning for a side yard Variance of zero fect instead of the required et 2 . - ‘
3 i et ol, P 3 ¥ O et G sl Thesstianec s BurieitAbennofay-ainge Lees Sald construction or Improvements were deseribod ax belug (0F the pueposs

30 feet and Special Hearing to pernut business parking on the residenti iz ] | ‘
? : barricaded requiring that all access 10 and from the property be by way of i} of providing five lanex of traffic, two north and two south with a center lane

i t Avenie.
zoned portion of the property froating Burmaat Avenue. for turning movements from both directions. Said improvements were ta ex-

Liberty Road. It was their contenston that it was most difficult, if not im-

PINCR R
LA
W___Lrie b

tend from Offutt Road, south of the site to Decr Park Road on the north, and

DAT!

possible, to make a left turn on Liberty Road from the site during peak traffic|

hours. Traffic leaving the subject site during peak hours was describod as were expected to be completed by Junc.

Other than the possible inerease in traffic, conditions in the area have

not changed since the original granting of the use permit,  Burmont Avenue

woy 201976
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Peblbdon’sor Dpeaial Teninee TRsuCm : of Posting Property of Sholom £. Levia for an Ap-
— of Libezty Road, ll;!‘;f :‘ Burment “'{"‘c‘}'z 2 ; TOWSON, MD........_Earsh 13 10,15 e it
i i : =
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g = 2 g and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, onseintéash

o goe time . socexsveweoks bofore the . Jl1%

: e 75- 229-SK P — gareh ..., 1915, the Bt publicalion
. D? b’éus . appearing on the. . JAth . day oo Haeehoo il
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING i THE JEFFERSONIAN,
anager.

Towson, Maryland

el Date ot Pomtag VB 2609757
i el ARG -

e SHekom Y. keviy.
s L oF faterry R, 175 SE. 07 BormowT A

Cost of AdvertiSement, $oa .o ooeeocammmanan

Location of propertye. Y E/S

rnce oF F EVENUE DIVISION oc
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT D FRowr G324 Liderry. Rd..@ S fswe Gorpest

are_ May2.19T8 accouns Aye. 360 o= N _ef Lideriy ,
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‘E AmounT ..B.?'(“ v .

Veiiow cusreMen

wre i LTS =2
Aaron :fc‘u!::;lll. Esquire -
Cont of Filing of an Appsal on Case No
et Road, 175! SE of Burment Avenue - 2nd
| NE/S of Liberty . 178" SE r
Eloction Distelgpd s 1 VA 2 350G
Sholem Y. Levia = Petitivuer

. 75-229-SPH (ltem

LA oFFicES, on v :
2 AARON MARGOLIS — Law orry
QUNTY LANNI! D ZONING crs
BALTIHORS COUNTY OFFICE OF PLAVNING AN e ' s L.
County Office Building CALVERT AND REDWOOD STAEETS i i
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue 3 ansseiate BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21202 . T ; —_
‘Towson, Maryland 21204 JEFFREY N PROZKER 2 #10 MARTLAND TRUST BUILDING
: ” () = 25 229 SPY Arsaciane CALVERT AND REOWOUD STREL TS
Your Petition has heen received * this 4 day of aY585:1075 ® -SIEWs 7- HEFFREY N FmITZAER BALTIMORE MARTLANA 220z
1975, Ttem # . March 25, 1975
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZON'NG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Morylend

Baltimore County, Maryland

3 < DiNenna, " 3
3 7 - c/o zoning Office
Zoning Commissioner £ w 121 Councs Office Building

) 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
P _/_'&ém&_smuaﬁ hy__/_‘@.éﬂ_’zd/_[-—- *]‘ Towson, Maryland 21204
Petitioner's ! = Reviewad "Y__Mg__— Re: gé?; "g-,}g'“"s""d“‘“ 146)
o erty Roas
+ This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for 175+ SE of Burkont Avenue -

assignment of a hearirg date. g 2nd Election District
Sholom Y. Levin

mi&.’uf
Poted tor: _TTiTion Core SPecont, Henmome

petitioner: S/ okem Vi ACum

vocsuan o poperty N ELS_oF k18 erry Fd. (787SE oF Hormionr Ave,.

Ui u. Ef_d_.!_s{f?_é- Eric 5, DiNenna, Esq.
M‘/Yw Zoning Commissioner
vounty 0ffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Special Excepri i

> prion Hearing

No. 75-220-8py | o0E
Sholem Y. Levin

Location of signs: Flerr. G324 AiBenyy Rd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Gentlemen:
515 Bupn
R Len T
i ; Enclosed herewith is check for $10.00 to cover the . . Please enter - e iy
cost of posting the property in the above captioned Petitioner in the above myprer " ° ALtOTHeY for the

I understand the matter i i
bid:m'i;{.slclﬂrch Il oat 1:00 p.m. xfsui'n::cr?: ::ur{;g o
o ecuted hearing date or time, [ IE abree

Your letting me know. ! L

Remarks:
Peiet i ciss. 7. Pitelosal ata of retwrne Marcn 44, L9757

‘ Appeal.
Very truly yours,
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET SECE IO

Trocing 200 Shae)
by ¢ ron

AMznk

Thank you for Your kind attention.

Wall Mop |__Original | Ouphcate
o [ by

FUNCTION Jave | by | dae | by |dete | by | dote
Very truly yours,

A

/

Descri, ions checked and
utline plotted on map A

— T cc: Mr. Sholom Y. Levin

autline = g

| ec: Joha W. Hessian, 111, gs,

= ‘ People's Counsel 0 oE
| County 0ffice uildin,

* Towson, Marylaw 21204

rom
= ,r Mr. Sholem Y. Loy,

/i Revised Plans:
by: 7/ 5 [ Change in outline or ﬂescripﬂnn'__\r’:'
—_No

Map #

Previous case:




May 5, 1975

Caso No. 75-229-5PI1 (Item No. 146} - Sholom Y. Levin 7 :

E of

NE/S of Liberty Road, 175
Burmont Avenue - 2nd Eloction r ,
District
Petition for Special Hearing
Deseription of Property
Plat of Subject Property, dated June 21, 1973
&, dated March 10, 1975 .

Zoning Plans Advisory Committer

n William D. Framm, Director of Planning, dated

Newspaper Article, ‘ated June 13, 1974, and Accompanying Photographs

ation

Certificates of Publi

Cortificate of Posting (Two (2)

Letter fram Aaron Margolis, Esquire, dated April 2, 1975

Order of the Deputy Zoning Comaissioner, dated April 8, 1975 - (L . ¢

quire, on Hehalf of the Peti-

Aaron Margolis, Esquire Counscl for Petitioner X i(.q

410 Maryland Trust Duilding X ’ , . s

Calvert and Redwood Streets il / : n

Baltimore, Mavyland 21202 - . ’ » » Potlticnor.

Mr. Charles Rurna Protestant J } P

3621 Durment Avenue o 2 Ko, 7
T ¥, FESST] =

Randallstown, Maryland 21133

Mr. Henry L. Scheeler Protostant

3609 Burmont Avenue
Randallstoan, Maryland 21133
WA 75 PM

BALTIMURE COUNTY, MARYLANI

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0. 3, Zoning Commissioner  pue  March 20, 1975

Iliam D. Fromm, Director of Planning

Frox.

sURIECT....F! Northeast side of Liberty Road 175 feet Southeast
of Burmont Avenue,

Petition for Special Hearing to Lift Restrictions on Case #69-112ASPH,

Petitioner - Sholom Y. Levin

-229-5PH

HEARING:  Monday, March 31, 1975 (1:00 P.H.)

The staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has rewiewed the
subject petition and has the following comment to offer.

Access and Egress should not be allowed on Burmont Avenue. It
a residential street ond it is not desirable for handling
fal traff’ec.

p, y’
@(TTTam B tromm
Director of Planning
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